

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.125518/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.4337-4338/2013

PROTYUSH CHATTERJEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURER AUTO FORGE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 14-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, we are inclined to allow the prayer and it is directed that the appeals be listed before the appropriate Bench in the month of March, 2019.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master